Kittitas County
Review Form
Grants & Contract Agreement

Today's Date Agenda Date
04/20/2015

Fund/Department
116-Public Health

Contract/Grant Information

Contract /Grant Agency: Consolidated Contract Amendment 2

Period Begin Date: January 1, 2015 Period End Date: December 31, 2017

Total Grant/Contract Amount: Increase of 528.00 for a revised maximum consideration 0f$99,528.00

Grant/Contract Number: C17114

Contract/Grant Summary:
The Consolidated Contract Amendment 2 Amends Statements of Work for the following programs:
e Emergency Preparedness & Response- Effective January 1, 2015- June 30, 2015

Exhibit B-2 Allocations, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces Exhibit B-1
Allocations as follows:

e Increase of $528.00 for a revised maximum consideration of $99,528.00

Recommendation for Board of Health and Board of Health Review on

Department Head Signature: , Administrator Date:

Kittitas County Prosecutor, Auditor, and Board of Health Review and Comment:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Signature of Prosecutor’s Office Date
Signature of Auditor’s Office Date
Signature of Board of Health member Date

Financial Information

Total Amount $528 State Funds $ Federal Funds $528

Grant/Contract Review Page 1




Percentage County Funds Matching Funds $ CFDA#93.069
In-Kind $
Explain

Is Equipment being purchased? Who owns equipment?

New Personnel being hired? Contact HR hiring — reporting requirements

Future impacts or liability to Kittitas County:

Budget Information

Budget Amendment Needed? | Yes[ ] attach budget form No[x Why not
New Division Created?

Revenue Code
116-612.88.3.333.93.069

Pass Through Information

Agency to Pass Through

Amount to Pass Through | $

Sub-Contract Approved | Date:

Prosecutor Review

Has the Prosecutor reviewed this agreement? Yes[] No [ ]

County Departments Impacted

Auditor Facilities Maintenance
Information Services Human Resource
Prosecutor Treasurer

Submitted

Signature: Date:

Department:

Assignment of Tracking Information

Auditor’s Office

Human Resource

Prosecutor’s Office

Who Signed the grant application

| Reviewer Date

“
Grant/Contract Review Page 2




KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
2015 - 2017 CONSOLIDATED CONTRACT

CONTRACT NUMBER: C17114 AMENDMENT NUMBER: 2

PURPOSE OF CHANGE: To amend this contract between the DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH hereinafter referred to as
“DOH”, and KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT hereinafter referred to as “LHJ”, pursuant to the
Modifications/Waivers clause, and to make necessary changes within the scope of this contract and any subsequent
amendments thereto.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED: That the contract is hereby amended as follows:

1.

Exhibit A Statements of Work, attached and incorporated by this reference, are amended as follows:

| Adds Statements of Work for the following programs:

X Amends Statements of Work for the following programs:
e  Emergency Preparedness & Response - Effective January 1, 2015
] Deletes Statements of Work for the following programs:

Exhibit B-2 Allocations, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces Exhibit B-1 Allocations as
follows:

X Increase of $528 for a revised maximum consideration of $99,528.

[[] Decrease of for a revised maximum consideration of

[l  No change in the maximum consideration of
Exhibit B Allocations are attached only for informational purposes.

Exhibit C-2 Schedule of Federal Awards, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces
Exhibit C-1.

Unless designated otherwise herein, the effective date of this amendment is the date of execution.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of the original contract and any subsequent amendments remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his/her signature in execution thereof.

KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Date Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY
Assistant Attorney General

Page 1 of 6



S10T ‘91 Y2IBIA JO SB PISIATY

C-P1ILID Isquuny 108nuo) 9Jo z 28eq SO A JO SIUSWSIES “V NQIUX
e L e e L L s L <10z J Amenue [ 9AIJPQIJA - 3SUO n—m@M » mmoﬁﬁo.a&o.mnﬁ \Aoﬁow.noam ‘a1 10 STIEN E&h”@hm HOQ
SINIINOD 4O A'TdV.L
AOM A0 SINTIWALVLS
V LIFIHXHA

LOVIILNOD TALVAI'TOSNOD L10T-ST10T
¢ LNAHIWANAINY



S10T ‘91 YoIBJA JO SB PasiATy

C-11L1D Jequn Joeuos 9Jo ¢ a3eq SO JO SJUWIEIS v NqIuXy
*Aunwod,/sueipiend o3 sue(d Funesrunwiwos
‘o1e[dwo ur sarouage isissy  “suepd 1ojsesip pasmbai

610z ‘oc oung | Suruodai 1eok-Jo-pus NwAng s19p1A0Id a1ed PIIYD [BOO] SSASSE PUB JI3[[0) ral
‘Jordun

uewiny 03 Ysu jo diysuone[al ay) pue AJunod
oy} UL SaNI[IqeIou[NA pUR SPIRZEY PIJIUPI
‘ssoupaiedaid AousFiows uo orjqnd s1eInNpa

‘aje[dwe) 0) 19pJo ul A[yjuou sasesjal ssaid Jwuqns pue
S10zZ ‘og oung |  Suruodai Ieak-Jo-pus Nwqng Jurypjop,, 10] a1edwa) ases[as ssoxd v ajea1) 'l
"HOQ Aq paisoy

-orerduray (010 ‘sdoysyjrom A[1surenb ‘sjjes ajepdn wesSord
S10Z ‘og oung | Suruodal eak-Jo-pus Jwqng AJypuour) s3uaAa ssaupasedald AousSiowd pusa)y |z UIupy
“JunOWe UOKRIIPISUOD ("010 “sisAeue ded ‘samnseowr
Surpunj [£10} paIXd 0} J0U soueuoliad “3°3) sjuswannbai Jueis [RIopa]
‘51500 10} JUAWIASINQUIISY pasmboai sy ‘sare[dwe) pajedwos ywqng yim A[dwos 03 sererdwe) Sunodai a39jdwio) | [ urwpy
junowy Jo/pue SIINSBIJA/SPIBPUE)S Jquiny
e Juie. ] dwir ] /e Ingq SU03INQ)/SAqRIAIR( AVH4 Moddng e, uonduasaq/ANAndV/Yse ], ST
TS9°LY 8TS vTI'Ly STVLOL
8L0'VC 0 8L0'VC S1/0€/90 | S1/10/10 | OPSIOI8I | 90°€6°€EE 690°¢6 SASIOYIXH % DNINNVId ddd ¥1Add
VLS €T 8¢S 910°€T S1/0€/90 | SI/10/10 | 0910181 | 90°€6'EEE 690°t6 ONIANNT [HTAdH #1Add
Jjeq pug Aed He)
(+) aseasouy Ll U po) pod
oI BIIPISUO)) UoIJBIIPISUOD) (AluQ 3sn LHT) XJpuJ | JNUIAMY
el Jsuey) juLIN) poLIdg Suipunyg JOISEI Suvd | #vaiad AL 10 JwieN WeI301d SIUNCIIY JO JAEG)D)

“JORIU0D $107-Z10Z oY woly Surpuny 1uadsun JgHd PPe 01 ST uosiAal s1y) Jo asodind sy :asodang uoisiAdy

"$10T ‘0¢ aunf ysnoxy poLied jueis ¢10g A

10] werSoid asuodsey pue ssauparedaig LousSiourq yieaH dlqnd Sy} Jo syse} pue Surpuny oy YsIqeIss o} ST }I10M JO JUSWTEIS sty Jo dsodund oy, :asoding YIOA JO JUSWI)EIS

9oL d paxL] []
JUSUIdSINQUITY &
judwied Jo adA T,

1wAWdo[PA(T 29 YoIeasY [
(3oy Kousiedsues])) VIV [X]
(a1qedridde 31 29yd)
duedwo) [e1apayg

Lo []

.S []

juardivaigng [e1apa] [X]
3danog suipunyg

VITLID :d3quiny )oerjuo))

Tuuniedd(q PedH dIqid AUnoy) SEImiy] dWeN UonaIpsLng yiesdg [8d07]

¢# INHINANANY

CI10C 0¢ aunf :wzo.ﬁﬁ [STira! a.mscm—. UBULIOLId] JO pOoLIR_]

T (M OS 1Y) 10]) # UOISIAY

S10¢C | Arenue[ sANdPd

UOISIAY :ddAL MOS

—3s5u0dsay 25 SseUpaledald AdUegIelny :dPILL J0 dmgN weidord HOd

LI0T-SI0T WAL, }dB1IU0)
JIOAA JO JUWIIEBIS
Vv nquuxa



S10T ‘91 YOTBJA JO SB PasIATY

CP11L1D tequnp joenuon 9 Jo { a3eq 310 JO SIUsWAeIS ‘V 1qIYXg
‘ore[dura) "$)[B2IQINO SLISIP SNONIJUL F
S10z ‘ogounr | Suruodas reok-jo-pus nuqng JO UOTIRII)SIAUL PUR JOUR[[IOAINS IPIACI] 1°€1
‘o1 dway "s1owped jeuonoipsun(
§10z ‘0g sunf | Junrodal J8aA-JO-pud HWANS 1M UOHJBUIDOBA SSBUL O] 9SIOIIXD UR 1ONPUOD) 01
‘s13ulIed ISISSE 0 SWIISAS
[euor3ai 10y s3ururen) asuodsal pue sseuparedord
‘o1erdwe) Kouadiowd puaye pue sFURSSW /, UOIFY
G10C ‘og ounf | Surodal Jeak-Jo-pud Nwgng 18 yieoH 2l qnd Auno) seunry juesaidoy €01
‘321 suoyd
Kouage pue ‘ouoyd a1[[ates (STUNDIS) WISAS
o8ueyoxy osuodsay JusSIN) pue SUOHRITUNWIWIO))
-orerdwiay 21U01ID9[] §,9181S UOISUIYSBAY SUIPN[oUl SUIISAS
S10z ‘og sunp | Suruodar Jeak-jo-pus Jwuqng SUOIIBOIUNTILIO) ADUITISUWID O} ASIVIOXY 7 NSk ], 701
"SJUSpIoUI [B21
‘ore[dwe) pue $3S1010X8 WOJJ PawIes] suosss| Furjetodioour
610z ‘o ounr |  Sunaodoa 1eok-Jo-pus Nwqng ‘dOd oY} 91en[eAd pue MalAdl A[[enuuy 101
‘o1e[dwie] *KIessaosu se ue[d uonerad Aousdiowq sjepdn
S10Z ‘os dung | Suruodal 1edL-Jo-pus Nwqng pue sa11s SUIAISA1 I8 J[QB[IBAR SIIINOSAI AJIIUSP] 76
‘oyerdwroy
S10Z ‘og sunf |  Suruoda 1eak-Jo-pus Nwqng *s911Ss SUIALE0a1 10} Spaou Suljels AJnuspy 1’6
"s1oupred
Arunwwod ym ued 21eurpIood/91Ed1UNWUUIOD
pue (JOA) ur[d uonesdad( Aousdiowy
e dway a1 JO XoUuUe UonNqLUSKJ pue [eLdIRA
S10Z ‘og ounf | Suruodal 1oA-JO-pud QNS [BOIPSJAl U1 S1BN[BAL PUB MIIAI A[[eNULY '
Kuerey
SSBU Ul 9[0I S, y3eay 21]qnd SUIULIdIIP 0] I9U0I0))
‘gre[dwa) pue “‘1oSeueiy Aousgiowy “st3ojorwapids
§10Z ‘og ounf | Suruodal 1eok-Jo-pus NwWqNS [eUOISAI (PIM J93W “JUSPIdUL 0] 10U I's
Aous3Ioun yieay
‘oredwo) as1iqnd e Sunmp A19AI[Sp uoreULIOJUl o1[qnd 1533
S10Z ‘0g aunf Junodas 18aA-Jo-pus Nwqng 01 W9IsAs uoneuuojur o1jqnd AousFIourd 31RATIOY I'v
"ssupeaw (QINIIM)
‘o1e[dua) [1ouno)) juswaSeuey Aousgiowy Ajuno)) seunry
S10Z ‘og ouns |  Furuodas xeak-Jo-pud ugng pusype pue uoneiedaid Suneswt YIm ISISSY 7€
‘Jess 1oy sapunyoddo [euorieonps
[euoissajoid asuodsal pue ssoupatedard
-orejduray KouaSiours apiaoid pue (SININ) WoISAS
S10Z ‘0 aung |  Sunuodal 1eak-jo-pus Jwqng JUSWAFLURIA] JUSPIOU] [BUOHEBN UI JJBIS UTel ], I's
:o_wmﬂﬂﬂwﬂ_ﬁ“ W“_.Mnm amedq awl]/A)eq Ing S3W09INQ/SA[qBIAIP( Mﬁ%ﬂﬂ%%nmﬂﬁﬂﬁ, uondrIdsa(/ANANdV Y Se L uov“_m“_,”z

¢ INHINANANYV




CP11L1D IequunN 10enuo)

9jo g a%ed

S10T ‘91 YoIBIA JO Se PasIAy
MO JO SIUSWSIRIS ‘Y HQIYXT

‘ue[d suoneiadp Aouaiowryg

"/, UOL3aY 01 asuodsai
QJIJp[IM 0} UOTIB[I UL SANSSI AJijenb Je
pue osn jusuidimbe uo uonejussaid apirold P

‘Juawdimba
SuLiojluowW JO 9SN UO SpuBY SpN[oUl

S10T ‘o€ aunf £ uoIgay palepdn ywgng 0] saAnejuasaidal / uoI3ay 1oy A30[004g
Jo jusuneda(q oy M Sururen SJeUIPIO0) ‘€
‘asuodsal a1yppm
01 uorje[al ur asn juswdmbs 'sarjddns pue juswdmba
$10Z ‘o€ aunf uo uonejuasald jugng Suuojiuow Ire djenonted jusiquie sseyding ‘g
“Sururen ‘(ADF) A301007 jo Jusunredag
S10Z ‘0§ aung ADA JO suonen[eAd Juqng a1g uoj3urysep Ayl Aq papraoad Sururen
Suuonuow Afenb 1te 10y rHT Jod jyeis
"wIn[noLLng (1)auo op1aoid 01 (seyry] ‘se[dno( ‘yuern)
$10T ‘o€ sunf Suturen jo Ados yugng ‘uejoy)) ‘ueSouryQ) S[HT L UOIZoY 1vIU0)  °]
-amnsodxa
Ayjfenb aie snopJezey Jurpiedal 9ourIsIsse
[BOIUYD3) YI[BAY [BIUSWILOIIAUS SPIAOL] SIUSPIOU]
aIyp[im o3 asuodsar ur Ayjenb Jre :e8usaAu] | ¢ SI-bI
*JOJRUIPIOO)) S3UIRL],
‘are[dway OYIA 10] pue 1oSeuel SpI0921 JOJ DAl [BULSIUL
S10Z ‘og dunf | Sunrodal eak-Jo-pus Nwugng 10J 199ys uonode qol sdi0o 319531 [BIIPSUI J)RII)) €6l
(OUW) d10) 2AIas8Y
[e21Ip3JAl pue (dHA-MVSH) s[euorssajoid yeay
193]UN[OA JO UOTIRISIZAI OUBADE 0] WAISAS
-ore1dwiay Koua31awa Y3noIy) S[RIUIPAID SISIUN[OA JO
§10Z ‘og ounf | Suruodal 1eok-Jo-pus JwqnS UONBIIJLIoA PUEB SUIUS9IDS JUSPIOUI 21 19NPUO)) rag |
-asuodsax Aouas3e yiyeay orqnd
© UI POpaaUl 8q ABW JBY) SISSIUN[OA JO JUSTUIINIOST
‘gjedwe) wapiour-aid oy 1oddns o3 suoneziue3io Jowred
S10zZ ‘og ounf | Sunaodai Ieak-Jo-pus Nwqng pue swesdoad 1091Un[oA SUnSIXS YIM J)BUIPIOO)) ST
*SUOHEPUAUILIOIAT
‘ajedwey PUR SPIOOSI SUIDOBA BIA SYSII 9SBISIP 9[qeIusAdid
S10Z ‘og ounf | Surpodaa Jeak-Jo-pus nwqng QUIOOBA 10] siopuodsal AouaGIowd SSIsSY ra !
"JUSWISSISSE YS1L
-are[dwa) [euonorpsum( Yy uo paseq siopuodsar Aq paoej
S10Z ‘0c aunf | Furuodal 1o4-Jo-pus QNS SYSLI [3{eaYy [BIUSUL/AIMSs0odXa [BdIpaW AJIUSp] 'yl
=o_w““_ﬂﬂ..«w_..m w“..w«m Jwed, awl]/Ae( ang SOUW03IN()/SAGBIAIP( Mﬁ%ﬂdﬂ%ﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁ uondiasa@/ANnAndvyise L ..oh_ﬁm_“w_z

¢ INHINANANYV




S10Z ‘9[ UDIBIA JO SB PIsIASY
C-P1ILTD IequuN 308nu0) 9 Jo 9 95ed SHOA JO SIUSWAILIS “V AqIYXH

A0S .m?.ncﬁ@mm_bm.ﬁ;:mtﬁOumcu ‘uorsstuqng S[qetdAl2d YddHd
>ou.m3.£0ﬁ®le—=_MoE.~o£o&u

9501-9€2-09¢

096L-10586 VM “BidwA[O ‘096L X0od Od

yiesH Jo uountedaq

isteIoadg sourur] 29 19BNUO0Y) ‘AR[UIS[OIA [9YoRY

JeIu0) werdodd HOA

TP00Z LSO SIB[NoI[o/(UI0/ADS SSTOUSNUM MMM //[ARY (18 (SJUSTILISA0S [eqLI],

UBIpU] PUE [BD07] ‘9181S) 8-V JB[MAIID) A Ul PAOULISJal Se SJUSTUaIINbaI [BI10pa] [[& 01 219Ype pue yi[esH Jo jusuupeda(] 211§ uojsurysepy oyl woy feaosdde soud uspum ureiqo
[eUs [HT 2y} ‘210w 10 000°S$ SI (51500 pajeroosse pue Surjpuey ‘Surddiys Surpnjour) juswdinba oy Jo so11d yun o1e8a133e oY1 yorym ur Juswdinbs [enpraipul jo saseyound 104
sjuawd.anbay feroadg

‘Z87-601 "T'd Aq pexmbai se HO Aq A0S SuIpuadgVyS[1//-dnYy Uo J[qR[IBAE SpeUL 9q [[IM JIOM JO JUdWIdIL]S SIY) pue H'T 9Y} Jnoge uoljeuLIojuy
Jequinu (@SNNQ) WolsAS SulIaquIny [eSISAIUN BIB(] B SABY ISNWL [T Y} SHOM JO JUSWISIR)S SIY} Ul SATIIATIOR oY) uLio1ad 03 91qiSije oq pue 108 siy} fim A[dwos o,

‘Juads aTe spunj [eIopaJ SY) MOY 23S ued orjqnd 3y} 0S SUI[UO S[qE[IeAR UOTJBULIOJUL 9XBW 0] SI 10y Adusredsuel], ay) Jo asodmd ayy,
‘(1ov Aouaredsuel] oyl 10 VIV 1) 10V Aouatedsuel] pue AI[Iqeiunoddy Suipun, [e1opa] oy im sduerjdwos axmbai jey) spuny [eiepa) Aq payoddns I 3I0m JO JUSWILIS SIY ],
V1vdd) 1PV Aduaiedsuel], pue AIIqejunoddy surpunj [e1opaj

JATJEIIEN/SJud A IINDay dj1oads Wels0dd

JpdT) [-UOISIa A -SAINSEa [\ -pUB-SpPIepUBIS-{ v Hd/SPeo[dn, juajuod-am /510 pieoqeyd MMM //=dii]

:Je punojy aq ueo Ajdde Kew jey) sansesy/spiepuels (VHA) pieod UOnRIpaIddy YijesH d1jqngd IoY10 Jo/pue 3s3yj U0 [1BJP AIOJ "9IMSESJA/PIRpURIS

& Suneour 01 AInqLIuod WyS1w sonianoe weiSoid moy Jo suolssnasip ul [nJd[ey 2q AeUI UOIJRULIOJUI SIY], 2191 PAJSI] SOINSESJA]/SPIEpUE]S PISIAAL J1f) 0] PN} 10U ST Juipun
TA[0Q UOIJeulIoju] 104

"splezey
oy 21jqnd [BIUSWUOIIAUD JO SUONESIISOAUL
1ONPUOD [[IM UOISI S} UIY)IM suonosipsLn
uaym pue Mo 10J sassaooad apnjout 0} uejd
uoneiad( Aous3iowy £ uoi3ay sy a1epd)) 'S

Joquiny
Ase ],

junowy Jo/pug S9.INSEIA/SPIBpuUR]S

A
T e Jeuieh sweay dwrf/ANe( ang SOW09INQ)/SARIIAIA( e DA A uondrsaQ/ANANIVYSEL

¢ INHINANANY




130 1 93eg

L PEE. UM UI83q SIPOD SNUSASI JIBIS °, €€, UM UITq SOPOD ANUIASL [BISPI] 4 4
QOURISISSY O1ISAUIO(] [BIOP3] JO So[RIR),

009°6% eS8 [BI0],
876°68S$ paJg [B10L 87S'66$ AVLOL ANVHED
8IS
8TS‘665 TVLOL ANVYD 000°66% :UOTBIIPISUOD [BJO0 ],
875°66$ 875°66% TVLOL
000°7$ 000%$ 000°$ ST/IE/TT  €I/10/L0  SI/1¢/21  S1/10/10 99'9T9v¢  VIN VIN V1 -V dno1p 1o Sunung
008°C$ 008°C$ 008°C$ SI/IE/CT  €1/10/L0  ST/1€/TL SU/TO/T0 §9'9T9v¢ VN V/N IS §S - v dnoin ssiep Sunjunq
008°C$ 008°C$ 008°C$ SI/IE/CL  €I/I0/LO  SI/TE/CT  SI/10/10 ¥9'97°9v¢ VN V/N SS - v dnoin wiep, Sunjuig
LY1EES LY1°EES LY1EES S1/0€/60 ¥1/10/01  SI/0€/60  S1/10/10 66'€6€EE  P66'E6 V/N ¥€18TONH0d uopuo) 490 DEHOW S1Add
PSI°1$ PSI°1S ¥SI°T$ SI/IE/TT  SI/TO/0  SI/1E/TT S1/10/10 9T E6'EEE  89T°€6 VIN 79L000dIETH SuLSpIO DAA S1ALA
671°1% ST/LE/TT  SI/T0/10  SI/1E/TT SI/10/10 9TE6'EEE  89T'€6 V/IN 79L000dIETH sdO DA STAJL
60S°1% 605°1$ 08¢$ SI/TERL  SI/IO/0  SI/TE/Tl  S1/10/10 97€6'CEE  89T'€6 [ puswry T9L000dIECH sdO DA STALL
€10°6$ €10°s$ €10°s$ SI/IE/TT  SI/10/I0  ST/IE/TT  S1/10/10 9TE6'EEE  89T°€6 V/IN 79L000dI€TH XAV STAAA
09Z°1$ ST/IE/TL  S1/10/10  SI/LE/CT  SH/I10/10 97'€6'€EE  89T°€6 V/IN 79L000d1€TH sdO L1€ S1A4d
ST A £ £SY°IS €618 SI/1g/cl  SI/10/10  SU/TE/Tl  SI/10/10 97€6'EEE  89T°€6 [ pusury 79L000d1ETH sdO L1€ STALT
8L0VC$ 8L0°VT$ 8L0%T$ ST/0€/90 ¥I1/10/L0  ST/0€/90  SI/10/10 90°€6'EEE  690°€6 [ puawry 655000d.1.06N sasto1axy 7p Juruueld Y49 v1Add
9b0°€TS S1/0€/90 #I/10/LO  SI/0€£/90  SI/10/10 90°¢6'€EE  690'€6 VIN 65500041060 Supung (H1 Y43 1Add
yLS'€TS pLS'ETS 87s$ ST/0/90 ¥1/10/L0  ST/0€/90  SI/10/10 90'€6'EEE  690°€6 7 puawy 6550004 L0611 Suipunyg CH'T YdA $1AAA
[B10], [e10], qng junowy e pUd e[ IIBIS e puy 233e( 18IS 900D L vaiD # puoury # UONBIYNUIPL AL WEIS04J SIUNOIY Jo 11ey)
SIUNONY poLRg pouag suipunyg poiidg Suipuny ANUIAIY pieMY [BJ3PI]
Joyey) Suipunyg SJUNOIDY JO MEBYD  HIOAA JO JUIWNEIG suvy
AjuQ 3sn HOA
S10T ‘91 YaIe N 298Q LI0Z-ST0T WAL, 398L)U0))

PILLID

LIQUINN 19813U0))

SNOILLVOOTIV

-4 LIdIHXH

yuaunaeda( yieay 21 qngd Auno)) seIniy



S30INY3S
HL1V3H Q1IHO ANV T¥YNY3LYIN

NYHO0Hd
SINJYATHD ¥O4 SANIOOVA
ANV LNVIO NOLLYZINNIINI

WYHO0¥d
SINIHATHD YOI SINIDDVA
ANV LNVHO NOILYZINNINIA

WYHO0¥d
SINZAATIHD 3O SANIDOVA
ANV INYYO NOLLYZINNIAWI

AVHO0¥d
SINTFHATIHO ¥O4 SINIOOVA
ANY LNVYO NOILYZINAWI

SINIWIIBOV JAILLYHEIJ000
d3Hd ONY ddH LoZL-2ZldL

SINIAIIHYOV FAILYHIJ00D
d3Hd ANV ddH L0ZL-cldl

| Jo | abed

SWEN PIEMY JURIS) |RISPAY

8Z6'68% VY101
UOlIBASIUILPY SBOIABS soleIs
¥EL8ZONL0g PUB S32Un0say UJ|eaH SaIMes ay) 0] JueID YO0|E 53TIMBS  YEB'EE  LPL'EES SLIOE/B0 SL/LO/LO BLE'VEL'LS yLILZ/0L 66 €6 €€E NOONOD dE2 DEHOW SLAd
UBLINH PUE U}esH Jo Juaiwipedaq UieaH pud pue [ewsien
UOCRUSABId pue SRy
29/000dIEZH  [0QUCD BSESSI( 10} SI8JURD SAVINSS ergeIedoos uogezunuu 992 €6 ¥SL'LS SHIER)L SL/ILO/LO 9V0'LEV'ES PLILLIZL OT'E6'SEE ONNIAUO JdA SLALS
UBWNH pue YjesH jo usupedsq a e
uoljusAsId pue .
29.000dIEZH  [04U0D 95B3SIQ JO) SIBIUAY SAVIAIRS 89Z€6  B0S'IS SL/LE/ZL SL/LO/LO 9vO'/EV'ES vLILLZL 9Z €6 €EE SdO O4A SLAdS
aAleladoo) uonEZIUNWW|
UBLLINH PUB Y)eaH jo wswpedsqg
LonueAsIdipLE sjuswealby
29.000dIEZH  [04u0D 85E8SIQ 10} SIRUSD SEOIAIRS shneiedoon uogeziumuw 99 €6 €10's$ SULERL SHIO/ILO 9v0'ZEb'sS vLiLLZE OZ €6'EEE X3V SEAdS
UBLLNH pue WeeH jo Juswiredaq N o
uonusAald pue SJUBWIBBIBY
29.000dIEZH  [0AU0D aseasiq Jo) sIsjuaQ Sa0IAG snesad 89Z€6  ESV'LS GL/LE/ZL GL/LO/LD 9vO'ZEV'ES vLILLIZL 9Z €6'EEE SdO L€ §LAd4
nejadoo)) uoleziunwiw|
uewny pue yjjeaH Jo uawpedsqg
HonuSASId pue sseuparedaig
695000d106N  104U0D 8seasiq 0} SIBIUBYD SeTIAIeS fousBiews wyeoH olgng 699 €8 810'v2$ SLIOE/R0 SH/LO/LO Z22'€09'2L$ ¥1/0E/90 S0'E6'EEE S3SIOYIXI T ONINNV 1d ¥d3 pLAd
ueRWNH PUE W@[BSH 0 Jusupiedaq ¥
UonuaAs.d pue ssaupaledald
655000d106N  10AUOD 9sBSSIQ J0} SIBUBY SBIIAS fousBiews uyest oang 699 €6 ¥.5'€28 GL/OE/90 SL/LO/LO LZZ'€99°ZLS #1/0€/90 90'€6 €EE ONIGNNA MHT ¥d3 vLAdS
uBWNH pUE YiesH Jo Juawpedaq i
JoqUINN UoHEIYIUIP| ajeq ajeq piemy 31E(Q pIEmy
Ll Kouaby jes9) TR !
plemy [e1apag weN Aduaby |esapaly L weiboid va4D va4D  Jwyjoenuo)d puz ues [esapad [esopad syve a1 weiboid sjunoddy Jo Weyo
poliad UonEdojly WY |RjoL HOa

SL0Z ‘91 yaJew :ajeq

Z# LNJWANINY

210Z/1E/Z1-5102/1/L QOIMAd LOVHLINOD

juswpedaq yijesH dlignd Auno SEI-YLLLLD LOVELINOD
20-$2¥0L00AMS-1d30a HLTVIH ALNNOD SYLILLIM

spJemy |elapa4 Jo 9|npayos Z-O HaIyx3



