
Kittitas County
Public Health Office

 
Agenda Staff Report

 
AGENDA DATE: 
7/19/2016
 
ACTION REQUESTED: 
The Board of County Commissioners’ authorizes the signature of the Public Health Administrator on the
Consolidated Contract Amendment 7. (Effective dates: January 1, 2015- December 31, 2017)
 
BACKGROUND: 
Consolidated Contract Amendment 6 Adds Statement of Work for the following program:
•	Office of Drinking Water Group A Program- Effective January 1, 2015 (DOH will provide a tablet and
GPS unit to public health)
No change in the maximum consideration of $222,391.00.
 
 
INTERACTION: 
Kittitas County Board of Health: N/A
Kittitas County Prosecutor’s Office: Reviewed and approved on July 1, 2016
Kittitas County Auditor’s Office: Reviewed and approved on July 9, 2016
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
The Board of County Commissioners’ authorizes the signature of the Public Health Administrator on the
Consolidated Contract Amendment 7. (Effective dates: January 1, 2015- December 31, 2017)
 
HANDLING: 
Clerk of the Board send notice of approval to the Auditor’s Office.
 
LEAD STAFF: 
Candi Blackford
 


