Kittitas County

Review Form ( e ’"“\
Grants & Contract Agreement # 55 ]5 @
Today's Date | Agenda Date
10/17/2016 |
Fund/Department

116-Public Health

Contract/Grant Information

Contract /Grant Agency: Consolidated Contract Amendment 9

Period Begin Date: January 1, 2015 Period End Date: December 31, 2017

Total Grant/Contract Amount: Increase of $1600.00 for a revised maximum consideration of
$333,183.00

Grant/Contract Number: C17114

Contract/Grant Summary:

The Consolidated Contract Amendment 9 amends the Statement of Work for the following program:
e Office of Drinking Water Group A Program-Effective January 1, 2015

Exhibit B-9 Allocations, amends and replaces Exhibit B-8 Allocations as follows:
e Increase of $1600.00 for a revised maximum consideration of $333,183.00

Recommendation for Board of Health and Board of Health Review on

Department Head Signature: , Administrator  Date:

Kittitas County Prosecutor, Auditor, and Board of Health Review and Comment:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Signature of Prosecutor’s Office Date
Signature of Auditor’s Office Date
Signature of Board of Health member Date

Financial Information

Grant/Contract Review Page 1




Total Amount $ State Funds $ Federal Funds $
Percentage County Funds Matching Funds $ CFDA#
In-Kind §
Explain
Is Equipment being purchased? Who owns equipment?
New Personnel being hired? Contact HR hiring —reporting requirements

Future impacts or liability to Kittitas County:

Budget Information

Budget Amendment Needed? | Yes[] attach budget form No[ ¥ Whynot

New Division Created?

Not changing the 2016 allocation

Revenue Code
116-615.02.2.346.26.64 - $1600
116-615.02.2.346.26.65 - $1600
116-615.02.2.346.26.66 — ($1600)

Pass Through Information

Agency to Pass Through

Amount to Pass Through | S

Sub-Contract Approved | Date:

Prosecutor Review

Has the Prosecutor reviewed this agreement?

Yes[ ] No [ ]

County Departments Impacted

Auditor Facilities Maintenance
Information Services Human Resource
Prosecutor Treasurer

Submitted

Signature: Date:

Department:

Assignment of Tracking Information

Auditor’s Office

Human Resource

Prosecutor’s Office

Who Signed the grant application

Grant/Contract Review

Page 2




Reviewer Date

Grant/Contract Review Page 3



KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
2015 - 2017 CONSOLIDATED CONTRACT

CONTRACT NUMBER: C17114 AMENDMENT NUMBER: 9

PURPOSE OF CHANGE: To amend this contract between the DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH hereinafter referred to as
“DOH?”, and KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT hereinafter referred to as “LHJ”, pursuant to the
Modifications/Waivers clause, and to make necessary changes within the scope of this contract and any subsequent
amendments thereto.

[T IS MUTUALLY AGREED: That the contract is hereby amended as follows:

1. Exhibit A Statements of Work, attached and incorporated by this reference, are amended as follows:

] Adds Statements of Work for the following programs:

= Amends Statements of Work for the following programs:
e  Office of Drinking Water Group A Program - Effective January 1, 2015
] Deletes Statements of Work for the following programs:

2. Exhibit B-9 Allocations, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces Exhibit B-8 Allocations as
follows:

X Increase of $1,600 for a revised maximum consideration of $333,183.

] Decrease of for a revised maximum consideration of

[ ]  No change in the maximum consideration of
Exhibit B Allocations are attached only for 1nformat10nal purposes.

Unless designated otherwise herein, the effective date of this amendment is the date of execution.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of the original contract and any subsequent amendments remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his/her signature in execution thereof.

KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Date Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY
Assistant Attorney General

Page 1 of 7



910T ‘S1 1oquaidag Jo se pasiAy

6-v11L1D Iequunp joenuo) LJo g a3eg IO JO SJusuIdIelS ‘v NqIyxq
g e S10T°1 Arenuef 9A10ol4 - weidold v dnoin iojep\ SumuLi(] Jo 901 :PIL 40 dweN wesdoid HOA
SINALNOO 40 T4V .L
AHOM A0 SINTIWALVIS
V LI9IHXH

LOVIINOD dALVAITOSNOD LI0T-ST0T
6# LNANANANY



9107 ‘S| 10quizidog Jo se pasiady

671 L1D JoquInN 19enu0) LJo € a3ed YO JO SJuSWeIS Y NqIYXg
® JO A9AINS AIe)iues (oes (1dM) AlojudAu]
10j 008$ pied oq [[eys sanIoe] Jojem parepdn ¢
fH1 9y} ‘Hoday Asamg ISIPO3YO
A1eyues [eur, oy} Jo WASAS 191 M J[eWS palejdwo)y 7
sourydedoe O uodn ‘dn-mo[[oj
AJO Jayunj 10j S[BLISJAI pue
"SUOI)O3UUOD ‘SUOTJEPUUILIOISI ‘SUOIIBAIISQO

IOM3J IO 2211} Yim
UI9)SAS AJIUNWWI0-uou
B JO AoAIns KIejrues yoes
10§ 00%$ pred aq [[eys
(HT 9y ‘uoday KoAIng
K1enueg [eur sy} Jo

"KaAaIns Areiues
a3 Sunonpuod jo sAep
dgpus[e? (¢ unyym 33430

[euoI3oy MAO 2u1 Aq
PAA130a1 2q st sHodoy

‘s3urpuyy JueoIuSIs
‘sarousIoyep JuedIusIs
Su1AJ1IUAPI 193] 19A0D)

apnyout [[eys
spoday Aaamg Arejueg o19[dwo)
"9011JO [BUOIFY MO 01 sHodoy

1

*K)IAIOR sy 10] suononnsuf [eroadg 999

"90JO [euoISY (MAO) Jrem

Supjuu Jo 9910 HOA dYs Aq payuspt
SWIaISAs J191em v dnoln Ajunurwod

-UOU pUB AJ[UNWUIOD [[BWS JO SAIAINS

sourydasoe QO uodn) AoAIng AIrejiues [eur.] KaAIng AIejiueS ,[eul] opIAOI] AlIgjrues 1oNpuod [[Im Jjels (H poulel], I
junowy Jo/pue S2INSBIAl/SPIEpUBIS JoquinN
e Ay weayq dwl] e andg SWOIINQ)/SIQRIIAI( 4 noddng Aepy, uondrIdsa/ANAndYMSe SEE
009°91 009°1 000°s1 STVLOL
00¥°€ 009°1- 000°S QI/LE/CT | S1/10/10 | AIT6ITYT | 99°9C9v¢E V/N V1 -V dnoip 1s1ep SunjuLd
ooowo 009°L 000°S u/Ig/Cl | S1/10/10 QTSTITYT | $9°9T9P¢E V/N eSS - V dnoIn Isjep SunjuL(g
009°9 009°1 000°S 91/1¢/C1 | SI/T10/10 J1T61TPT | ¥9°9T9PE V/N SS - V dnolp) Jojep SUBULI
e pug ANeq e
(+) asevaaduj apud ayss 3po) Ipo)
U0 BIIPISUO)) UONBIIPISUO)) (AfluQ 3sn rHT) Xapu[ | anuIARY
[e10]] aguey) NENE] g} poLiag surpunyg J9)SBIAl Suvd | #vadd 3))L], 10 dwe) WeRIZ0JJ SJUN0IIY JO JIeYD

‘sawieN 1oe1u0) HOJ 23ueyd pue ‘suononysuj [e1oadg

pue sjuswaainbay urig [eroads 9sIAal ‘4 YSB ], U0 UOIIBULIOJU] JUSWARJ 3y} 0} aden3ue] ppe ‘UOHBISPISUO)) 1OBIUOD 9SBAIOUL 0] SI UOISIAAI SIy} Jo asodind oy :dsodang UoIsIAdY

"SWIQISAS J9jem Y dnoin Aunwiod-uou pue ATUNWMIoD

[[eWS 01 douR)SISSE [LO1UYa] Surpiroad pue sASAINs Arejiues Sunonpuod 1oy fHT ayp 03 Surpunj apraoid 01 SI yIom Jo Juswae)s siy} Jo osodind sy :asodand IO\ JO JUSWI)BIS

JULWO[AR(T 29 YoIeasay ]
(3oy Aousredsuer]) VIV []

1290 [

oL paxi4 [X]
JuswasINquIy [
juomAeg Jo adA

(crqeorgdde y1 ydayd)
uernduwo)) e1dpayg

a1e1S [
lopenuo) [e1epsd [X]
92ano§ Suipuny

VIILID :daquiny 3denyuo)

JuswnIeds( Pea o qnd Auno)) SeIy :AWeN UondIPSLINE YI[BaH [8307]

6# LNANANANY

L10Z "1 € 1oquiada(] ysnoiyl S10g | Aenue[ :3JUBWLIONIJ JO POLIa]

£ (AMOS S1Y) J10J) # UOISIAYY

ST10C° [ ATenuef 9AI g

UOISTATY :39dAL MOS

- WeI301] v dnoln ISIEA\ SUDULI(] JO 90O :9pLL 10 smeN weidoid HOd

LI0T-S10T -ulda] 2enuU0)
MIOAA JO JUIWI)BIS

V Hqiyxy



6-v11L10 10QUINN 10e1U0)

L 30 v 93eq

910T ‘S1 12quaidag JO sB PasiAcy
JIoM JO siuswlelS ‘Y quuxyg

‘uswAed 10} paydaooe
3q j0u Aewt spodal
919[dwoour 10 9y

‘auijpesp Aep Suryjiom

Z oy uryim 1oday 14S
pa1a1dwos jo souedosoe
pue 1drasar uodn
pazuoyne sI JuswAed

"watp

Iod ‘3uI3poj ‘[oAed) se
[ons §1S09 PaJRIdOSSE [[B
JO 9AISTI[OUL SI JUSWIAR]

‘1dS yoes 10} 008$
pred oq [[eys fHT oy3
‘poday [dS parejdwod

‘3sanbax 901A105 ay)
Jo sAep SuppIom 7 uryim

YJO [BUOIZNY MAO
oy} Aq PAALaD1 9q Isnul

*32130 [euoI3ay MO o1 sojoyd
pue sjuswmoop Surroddns Aue

*A)1ALOR Yse) J0] suononysuj [eroadg 995

01O [euoI30Y

MO Y1 Aq palJIIuSPI SWRISAS 191em

v dnoin Ajrunwiwos-uou pue AJunwiuod
[rews jo (1dS) suonesnsaAuy sasoding

3y jo sourydoose uodn suoday] [dS paterduio) pue poday] [dS paio[dwos apraoid [eroadg 19Npuod (1M JJelS ('] pouIei], e
‘JuawiAed 10§ pardaooe
9q j0u Aew suodal
a1o[dwoour 10 a1
‘aurpeap
Kep Q€ au} uryim "KaAIns
uoday AoAing AIejiueg AIejiues pojeIoosse Y (im J[1} ejep "poriad 1894-2A1) B 10§ SdD
[eur,] ay} jo asueydadoe ey} Hwgns pue 19[qe) 9y uo Je|dwa) pue 39[qB} 2y} JuIsT 0] JIUWWOD 0} [H']
pue 1d1o0a1 uodn [99xH papeojaid ayj ojur ‘a0Inos a1 s19adxa HO(Q "A9AIns Arelues unnol
pazuoyjne s JuslAed yoea 10j ‘syutod B1ep SJO (7) oMl e urmp eyep 201nos JoyIes 03 (HT ays 10]
1SB9[ J8 P10391 [[1M JOASAMS [HT oYL nun §40 pue 19[qe} & apiaoad [[Im HOQ
‘waIp
Iod ‘3ui3poj ‘[oAey) se 220
[ons $1s09 pajeIdosse [e [euoI3ay MO U1 Aq pardadoe
JO aAISn[duL ST JUsWAR] pue pamaraal spoday] [eul ],
"WOISAS AJUNWWOd "SUSWNdOpP
o3 pue SUOHIIUUOD Surpoddns 1oy10 Auy g
2Joul 10 INOJ YIm sainjes] SuIAJnuspl
wolsAs AJIunuiwiod-uou 1X3] YJIM W9ISAS Iolem JO soloyd ‘b
:ohm“ﬂﬁﬂ_&wﬂ W”.M«m swedy auwL /e Ing SAWO0INNQ/SIqRIIAIPA Mﬂ“ﬂwﬁ%ﬂ@mﬂﬂﬂ” uondrsaq/ANANdVHISe, ..ovﬁ__mﬁhz

6# INHINANANY




910T ‘S1 12quaidag JO Se PIsIAvy
6-711L1D IequinN joenuU0) L 30 G d3eq SO JO SIUSWARIS Y UQIYXT

Jpd (7 [-UOISI3 A-SINSES|A-pUB-SPIBPURIS-§ Y Hd/SPEo[dn/AUati0-am/810 pIeoqed mmm,/:dng
‘12 punoj aq ueds Ajdde Aew jey) somsesjz/spepuels (gvHJ) pieod Uonelipalody yijesH o1jqnd 1910 J0/pue asay) Uo IB)ap JI0JN "9INSBIA/PIEpUBIS
& ugeswr 03 9INQLIUOD JYSIu saniAnoe weidosd moy Jo suorssnosip ut [nyd[oy 9q AW UOBULIOJUL SIY], "9I9Y PaISI[ SOINSEIJA]/SPIEPUL]S PASIASL AU 03 Pall Jou sI Jurpun,]

TA[IQ UONeuLIOju] 10,

dse’ [9ABI/SADIMN0SI
J/AOZBM WO MMM //1dNY
AMSQPIM INAO a1

Uo p3Js| STl JUALIND A}
UM 30UBPIODIIE Ul wi.iof

uonvzLioynp-a.4d syj ‘(o[qe[1eA® 918 Spuny
uo paaodddv sv sasuadxa y3nous eyl ainsus 03) [eaoidde *AJIATIOR 3SB] J0] suoroniisu] [eroadg 295
j240.4] SRO2UD]12ISTW IoJ mojaq 1oruo) weidoid Mo ayi
£24]0 pup ‘s3ses Fuidpo| 01 €10-01. w10 HOQ (99401dwg ‘Bururei] AsaIng A1ejrueg Alojepueut
puw ‘walp Jod ‘oFes[iu -UON) [9ABI], 10} UOTJBZLIOYINY,, Ue oY) pa39[dwios aAey Isnwi € pue g ‘| sysel
pred aq [1eys (H'1 A[[enuuy | jrwqns ‘Surures; oy} Surpuene 03 IoLg Iapun soniAnoe oy Suruioyied Jgels rH ¥

‘JuawAed 10J paydaooe
2q jou Aewr spodas
alordwoour 10 9B

"QuI[peap Aep

-0€ A unpIm Modey VI,
palejdwoo jo aoueydosoe
pue 1d1asa1 uodn
pazuoyjne S JUsWAR]

‘warp 1od ‘Buidpo|
‘[oABT) 93] Surynsuod se
1anS $)S09 PIRIOSSE [[B
JO aArsnjoul st JuowAed

0SLS Dpom
Jo sanoy 9 ueyl IO\ e
00SS
3I0M JO SINOY 9-€
0s7S *AIAIOR Y[$B) 10J suononnsuy [erdadg 29g
jiom Jo smoy ¢ 03dn) e "9oUR)SISSE
:SMO[[0] se AJIA1OR [eotuy291 Surpiaoad "901JJO [BUOIZY
90UR)SISSE [BOIUYDI] YoBd | JO SABp ABPUIJED (I UIYIIM MO 2Y1 £ PaLINUSPI SWAISAS Jojem
Joj pred aq [[eys [HT oy 201JJO [BUOIFY MO *301}J0 [euoI3ay MO o1 sojoyd v dnoin Ajunuwuios-uou pue AJIUNWWoD
‘poday V.1 paiardwos o1 AQ PaAIadal 2q Isnu pue syuowmnoop Junioddns Aue [[ews 03 (V1) 95Uue)SISSe [Bo1UL99)
oy jo sourydasoe uodn poday v paterduio) pue 110d3y v 1 pare[dwos spraoid 300.11p apiaoad [[1M jJels (H] psurel], ¢
:o_““.ﬂ_ﬂﬂwm_..m W”_M«n_ Jwreay s Aleq anq S3WO0IINQ/SI[QBIIAIR( Mﬂ“ﬂﬂﬁﬁ%“mﬂﬁ% uondiasaq/Anandvyse L ..oh_m.MMZ

6# LNAWNANANY




9107 ‘51 Isquadeg Jo se pasiaay
6~ [L1D Idquuni 1oenuo) L Jo 9 a3eg IOA JO SIUDWAIAIS Y NQIYX

"Je1s (H1 Aq pa1onpuod [JS AUue 9oUBApPE Ul SZLIOYNe 1SNl 091 [euolSay MO UL "9pinn

P12l Y3 Ul paqLIdSap SI SJS SUONPUOD INOGE [IBI9P [BUOHIPPY "SWISISAS 19jem 7 dnoln) paisAodsip A[mau JO SA9AINS AJelIUes apn[oul Osje ABUI S[JS "SUOLIIPUOD AdUaSIaWs J9Y)0
Jo osneo ayj 10 sajdwres uLI0y1[02 dA1sod JO asned dy3 SUIULISISP 03 suondadsur a1e SIS "M A0 Aq pausisse se (s]dS) suonesusaau] asoding [eroadg uLiojiad [jim JJels (HT paulel]
CYselL

SpInd P13l Ayl Ul paqLIdSSP ale [HT )
Jo sonijiqisuodsal pue sa[01 JAYI0 puR ‘SWAISAS Jojem aAlsuodsarun ypm dn-mol[oy QO PUB ‘walsAS J1ajem ay) JO UOTIBOLIIOU ‘fHT Y3 O SAQAINS Jo juswudisse 10] ssaoo1d oy,

'910¢C ‘1€ Toquiadeg
pue 910g ‘I Adenue[ uaamiaq pa12[duiod 2q 03 SWISAS ANUNUILIOD [[B PUB SUOLINAUUOD AIOUL JO INOJ YIIM SWISAS AJUNWIWOI-UOU JO SAQAINS ¢ € UBY) QIOW ON o

9107 ‘1€ 19quIddd( pPue 91(7 ‘1 Alenue[ U9m19q pa1o[dios aq 01 SUONOIUUOD JOMIJ IO 1Y) UM SWIISAS ANUNUIUIOI-UOU JO SASAINS [ UBY) JIOW ON o
"$10T ‘1€ 12quiadaQ

pue G10T ‘I Alenuef usamiaq pald[dwiod aq 0] SWIISAS ANUNUILIIOD [[B PUB SUOIIISUUOD JIOW IO INOJ M SUISISAS AITUNUIWOI-UOU JO SASAINS § UBY] SIOWL ON e

"G10T ‘1€ 19quI2da( pue 17 ‘1 Atenue[ uaam1aq parejduios aq 01 SUONOAUUOD JOMIJ IO Y} YIIM SWISAS ANUNUWIUIOI-UOU JO SASAINS § UBY) JIOWL ON o
"9ouelsIsse O Isonbox
Aew [HT oy} ‘9sLIe S9NSSI JUROYIUFIS 1910 1o pajedionue ueyl xo[duiod 210U ST WidlsAS B J] -aouerduod 1o0jetodo payiied pue ‘uonerddo pue juowoFeuel Wd)SAS (UONIRIIJLIOA
eiep pue Suniodar ‘uriojtuow ‘sjonuod pue sanioey dwnd ‘sdund ¢o8e101s J01eM paYSIUL SWAISAS UONNQLUSIP ‘JUAIIBAL] $921NO0S :SIUSWII[A JYSI9 SUIMO[[0] 21} JO UOLBN[BAS
UB opn[oul [[IM KoAIns Aelues oy (pmD PIoL]) 2oupisisSy [po1yda ] puv suonp3ysaau] asodind (p10ads ‘sdaaing Aojiups 10f apinny praiy Y1 u1 papiaoid st oouepin3
pale1ad " MAO Aq pardaooe usaq sey yorym uoday Loaing Arejueg [eur e atedaid pue sarousrdojap [euorieiado pue [8oISAYd JO] WISAS I9JeM AU} IBNJRAD [[IM JJRIS [H] paurel],
[ MseL
suondNIsuy [erdads

*(V.L) @0URISISSY [BOIUYDA ] JOPUN 99'97 9 € 9PO)) SNUSAY SYVH 01 Sul[[iq 9oL $I9B[UOY) PAIBPI[OSU0) HO Y} 01 JAYoNoA
9010AU] Y [-6 [V PAUSIS B pue mo(aq 19e1u0) weidord MO 34 01 [9Aen dako[dwa-uou 10§ uio] uonezuoyne-aid paudis sy pue sidiedal Jruqns ‘p Yse], 0] SUIDIOAUT USYM

'S9°9T 91 SO INUSASY

SUV Y 01318 PUE 1,9°97 OF€ 9p0)) oNUSAdY SUVH 07 J[BY [{Iq "SAGAINS AIEIIUES 10] JUIOIOAUI USUA) '9AOQE UOD9S JUNOWY /POYISIA JUsWArd 2y} ul payioads sajel ays je pred aq 0}
‘portad SuroenUOD SY3 SULIND PIUIqUIOD f YSB L PUB € YSBL, ‘T YSRL 10] 00F ‘SS GAFSE PUR ‘I MSeL 10] 9OZ*SIS G601 JO 93] ANR[NINIOL WNWIXBU B PIIIXS JOUURD JUdWARJ
*IOJ Pa[[Iq SuIaq JedA pue Iouenb 1) 3010AUI 9U] UO FUNOU ‘paje[duiod sem YoM YOIy Ul Iapenb ay) Jo pua ay) Suimof[o] sABp (€ UIYIIm SIOL0AUL AfIanrenb jrwiqgns [[BYS {HT YL
sjyudwaanbay Burig feroads

"MO[3q ‘p se L J9pun suononysul [eroads 208 tom Jurunioad o1 soud O Aq paaoidde pue psuten 9q Isnl € pue ‘g ‘[ Syse} Jopun sanIAnOe uuiojted 0] pausisse JJe1s [H]

‘JuswIeal)

x3{dwod M SWIISAS PUB ‘SWSISAS Jajem o5Ie[ ‘S30IN0S I9jeM 0BLINS YIIM STLQISAS Jojem AJTUNTIWIOI-UOU PUR ANUNWWIOD [[BWS 10J (90ur]SISSE [eo1Uyd9] opiroid pue ‘s|ds

pue) sAaAins Alejues Junonpuod 10} Ajiqisuodsal surejol A QO “S99INOS ID1BMPUNOIS YIIm SWISAS Iajem AIIUNWWOI-UOU PUE AJIUNWWOD [[BWS 10] (90ULISISSE [BO1UY99] apiAoid
PUE ‘S[JS PUR) SASAINS AIBJIUBS 19NPUOd 0} fH'T SY} M SI0BNU0d MO SHOM JO JUIWILIS STy} Ag "SW9IsAs 19jem y dnoir) a1e[n3al jeys so|mi Jo 19s oy} ST DV M 06Z-91C 191dey)
(919 SOV M ‘SAADY) SIIUIJIY [e1adS

3AIJEIIEN]/S)UIWAIINDIY oj10ads WeIg01g

6# LNANANANY



910Z ‘S 1 19quaidag Jo se pasiAay

6-711L10 JoqunN 10enu0) LJo L 93ed JI0M JO sjuswRlelS Y NqIYXy
¥60€-9¢T (09€) 9€12-62¢ (605)

A0S BM JOP@)IIAA0OD A BUSIE Y| A0S M TOP)PIeM3IS SR

10586 VM ‘1oremunf 91766 VM ‘A3[jeA suejodg

dS P [28IS] €1 00S1 MNS ‘@AY euBIpU] “H 10291

IoreAy SunjuLI(q Jo 39O HOA IareAy SunjuLIq JO 294JO HOA

UAPA0D)DN S404p¢ BUIRY] PADMDIS YAV  HOSSHI-OHOIMBET

1deyu0)) [Bdsiy HOd jorIU0) Wesdold HOA

JPA98p-T£¢/5qnJ/SIUPUINI0Q/ /S[E1I0J/A03 eM-qop MMM/ 11
$I2UAIJY AdI[0d “{ooqpuel] ‘[enuey weidoid

‘M A0 Aq paroadde pue paSueie usaq sey jey) Sururen )
Bunopdwos Jnoyum ¢ pue ‘g [ Sysel Jopun saniAnOe 3y uuojaad jou Aew Jye1s fHT ' MAO Aq paaoidde-aid pue paduelie se sanIANOE I12G10 JO ‘Peis MO YHMm SA3AINS-09 ‘JJels
MO UM Sururen suo-uo-auo Ipn[dul ABW SIAIANOE 3MIIsqNs Yons "M dO Aq POUTULIOIOP 9q 03 SalIALoe Suturen 1ayjo aymusqns ‘[eaoidde o yum ‘Aewr uosiad geis (HT
oy ‘syse) paudisse Sunonpuod 0 Jold senIAnoe 959y pusyie o) 9[qeun s1 uosiad jjeis (T Sy JI J0 “papnpayds Jou ‘S[qe[ieAr 1ou ate suresw o sdoysyiom ‘sSururer) pannbai j

's3unIN 1o1e A\ Sunjund fHT MAO [BUCISY 9y} puape 0} pajoadxa e pue ‘doyssop AoAINg ATejiues MO [enuuy 3yl puslje Isnill € pue ‘g ‘| sysel

Jopun sanjiAnioe Furuuopiad jyeis (H Sutuiel] praid Asaing Aenues MO oy pue Suluiel] AoAmg Alejues auljuQ MO 24 91oos Suissed e yim ‘pajojdwios sAey Jsnwi € pue g
‘1 sy[se} Iopun seniAnoE ay) Suruuiopiad jyeis fHT pom Suruwoyied o1 Jouid A O Aq paroidde pue psuien aq 1snuwi ¢ pue ‘g ‘1 sysel Jopun saniAnoe uuojiad o) paudisse Jje1s rHT
b AselL

"WAISAS 191eM © 01 (H'T U Aq PapIA0Id 90URISISSE [EIIHI[D9) AUB 9OUBADE Ul SZLIOYINE ISl 91O [eU0ISoy MO UL "apino plar]

Sy} Ul PAQLIISIP 218 SANIAIIOR IOURISISSE [BIIUYI9) Jo sojduexy "suone[nal Jarem Suryuiip sjqesijdde 100wt 01 O oY1 Aq pasIApe 10 ‘pajsanbai ‘paimbai se passaIppe usaq sey
SJom SulAJLIdA J0 Som Funeduios ur jduuosiad wolsAs 1ojem SuISISSE SOPN[OUL AJUBISISSY [BOIUYIS ] " MO Aq pouSisse Se a0UBISISSE [BOIUYOS ] J0NPUOD [{IM JJels [HT pourel],
gseL

6# LNANANANY



7Jo [ 98ed

008°C$ L1/0€/90 SI1/10/10 91/1€/21  S1/10/10 €9979v¢  V/N 9 puswy ‘v/N 3lel§ S§ - v dnoin 1ajepm Sunjulqg
00T°C$ LT/0€/90 SU/IO/10  91/1€/CT  SI/10/10 S99T9%E VN 9 puoury AeI§ §S - v dnoin em Sunjuug
009°98 00998 009°1$ LT/0€/90 ST/10/10  91/IE/TT  ST/I0/I0  S9°9T9P€  V/N 6 prowy )G §S - ¥ dnoun 1aep Supjuiiq
008°C$ LI/0€/90 SI/TO/I0  91/1€/T1  SI/10/10  v99T9%€  VIN 9 puswy ‘v/N SS - v dnoin 1orep Sunjuug
00T°C$ LI/0€/90 ST/I0/10  91/1€/T1  ST/I0/10 +9°9T9%€  W/N 9 pusury SS - v dnoin 1a1e A\ Sunjuuq
009°9S 009°9$ 009°[S L1/0€/90 ST/T0/10  9I/1€/TT  SI/10/10  ¥9°9T°9¥E VN 6 pudury SS - V dnoun sdep Bunjunaq
961°v¥$ 961°vv$ 91/0€/60 SI/10/01  91/0€/60  SI1/10/01 66'€6'€EE  ¥66'€6 € pusly Y9E6TONY0L S10BNUOD Y10 % [HT DGHOW 91 A
76£°88% 961°vv$ 961°v7¥$ L1/0€/60 91/T10/01  L1/0€/60 91/10/01 66'€6°EEE  T66'E6 8 puauy POAIdY 10N VDN SRBNUOD I3YIO 29 [HTDIHIW LA
LP1°EES S1/0€/60 VYI/10/01  S1/0€/60 SI/10/10 66 €6'€EE  +66'€6 V/IN YEI8TONT0G uopuo) 44 DIHIOW STAA
0.L8°v€$ 0L8VES €TL1S SI/0€/60 ¥1/10/01  SI/0€/60 SI/TO/I0  66€6€EE  ¥66°€6 € puswy YEI8TINY0E uoduo) dg) DFHIW STAJA
L80°T$ L80TS L80°1$ 91/62/60 $1/0£/60 91/1€/80  SI/10/T1 ELEOEEE  €EL'E6 S puowy 726000d1€7H SYOILA Pue SJJ soueyuy 1 AJd
PSI°1S PSI°T$ S1/IE/L  SUTO/I0  SI/IE/TL SI/T0/10 9TE6'EEE 89T €6 V/IN Z9L000dIECH Sut12pIO DA S1ALL
¥S5°C$ 00418 00+°1$ 9I/I€/CT 9I/10/10 9U/1€/TT  91/10/10 9TEGCECE  89T'€6 S puowy 79L000dISTH BuLIspI0 DA 9TALd
6T1°1$ SI/IE/Rl  ST/10/10  ST/1E/Tl SI/10/10  9TE6°E€EE  89T'€6 V/IN 79L000dIETH sdO DdA S1A4d
60S°1$ 08¢$ SI/1E/Rl  SI/10/10  SU/1€/T1 ST/TO/T0  9TE6EEE 896 | pusury 79L000dI€TH sdO DdJA STAAA
LEETS 878$ 878% SL/1€/Cl  9U/10/10  91/1€/Z1  91/10/10 9T E6'EEE  89T'€6 S puswy 79L000d1§TH sdQ DJA 91A44
€10°$ £10°s$ SI/IE/RT  SI/T0/10  SI/1€/2l  SI/10/10 9T E6'E€EE  89TE6 V/IN 79L000d1€TH XIJV STAdL
90€°6% £6Tv$ £6T7$ 9I/IE/CT  9U/IO/10  91/1E/TT  9U/TO/T0 9T E6'EEE 89T €6 S puowy 79L000dIETH XIdV 9TAdd
09T'1$ SI/IE/RY  SI/10/10  SI/1g/Tl SI/10/10 9TE6EEE  89C'€6 V/N 79L000d1ECH sdO L1€ STAAA
€SP 1% €61$ SI/Ig/Zl  ST/10/10  SI/1€/Tl  SU/TO/I0 9T€6'€EE 89T'€6 [ pusury 79L000d1€TH sdO L1€ STAA
$89°C$ (At €T1S 9I/1E/Zl  91/10/10 9I/T1E/T1  91/10/10  9TE6'EEE 89T €6 S pusury 79L000d1ECH sdO L1€ 9TAd
8L0VTS 8L0VTS 8L0VCS S1/0€/90 ¥I/10/L0  SI/0E/90 SI/TO/T0  90°€6°E€EE  690°€6 [ puswy 65500041060 sas1o1axq 29 Sutuueld Ydd 1A dd
YOL'LS YOL'LS YOL'LS 91/0€/90 SI/I0/LO  91/0£/90 SI/T0/LO0  90°€6°EEE  690°€6 9 puaury 655000d.L06MN ssaulpeay 12dQ ydd d9Hd ¥dd S1A4d
000°05$ 91/0€/90 SI/10/L0  91/0£/90 SI/T0/LO0  90°C6'EEE  690°€6 € puswry 655000d.L06MN Sutpung (HT vdd JAHd ¥dd STALL
000°55$ 000°S$ 91/0£/90 SI/I0/LO  91/0€/90 ST/I0/LO0  90'E6°EEE  690°¢6 ¥ puswy 655000d.L06N Suipung (HT #d¥ d9Hd ¥dd STAdd
000°S01$ 000°05$ 000°05$ L1/0€/90 91/10/LO0  L1/0€/90 9I/10/LO0  90°E6EEE  690°€6 8 puaury 655000d.L06N Sutpunyg (H7 Sdd dAHd ¥dd 91Add
9v0°€TS SI/0€/90 ¥1/10/L0  S1/0E/90  ST/TO/I0  90°€6°€EE  690°€6 V/N 655000d.LO6N Supung (HT Yd3 F1Add
VLS ETS YL €T 8¢S$ SI/0€/90 ¥1/10/LO0  SI/0€/90 SI/10/I0  90°€6'EEE  690°€6 T puswry 655000d.L06N Swpung [HT ¥dT v1AL
966v1$ 966V1$ 966 1% L1/0€/60  91/10/0T  LI/0€/60  91/10/01 9S°01°€EE 195701 8§ puswry PRAI29Y 10N VON VI PI-dVNS SHSA LIAL]
1e10 [el0L qn§ junowy AB( puy AB( JEIS N puyg 33Ne( IEIS +*93P0D  vadd # puuwy # UONBIIJUIP] AL, WBIS0.4J S)UNOGIIY JO 1ABY))
SIUN0IY potg poLdg suipunyg poLIdg Surpuny ANUIARY PIBAMY |RIIPI ]
Joey) Surpuny $1UN0NY Jo 1IBY) HI0AA JO JUIWI)BIS SAuvd
Ai=0 3N HOA
o, S0 ‘SI0T ATenuep JO se ey JIIpu]
9107 ‘S1 fAqunddg  :3eq L10Z-S10T W3, JOB.HUOD)

PLILID

13NN JIBNU0)D)

SNOILVOOTITV

6-9 LIGIHXA

Juurjaeddq PIeIR dNqngd Auno)) seInInyg



TJo gaged

", FEE, MM UISaq SIPOO ANUIAI IS °,£€E, PIM UIS3q SIPOO SNUIASI [RIIPI 4 4
JOURISISSY O11S9WO(] [eI3pa, JO Soere)),

009918 aeIS [eI0L
€85°91€$ P34 18101, €81‘cees TVLOL ANVIAD
009°1$
€81°CEES TVLOL ANVYD £85°1€€9 SUONEBIIPISUOD [B)0 ],
€81°CEES €81°CEES TVLOL
000°v$ LUogfHn SUT0/10 9U/I1E/al SHIVI0 99°9T°9%¢ V/N 9 puswy y/N V.1 - v dnoip 1a5ep Sunjuu(g
000°1$ Logon ST 911l SI10/10 99°97°9%¢ V/IN 9 puaury VI - v dnoin 1918 M SunjuL(]
00%°€S 00+°€S (009'19) LUy SHI0A0 9U/1€/21 S1/10/10 99°97°9%¢ V/IN 6 pudy VL -V dnoin sdep upjulaq
8101 [E101 qng junowy 1601 P VIEQ MBS 338( pUd  9IE( IS 3P0 v % puamly # uoneagnuIp] L] WEIS01 SJUN0IIY JO LIEY)
U029y POLIdJ poLiag Suipunyg poLag Sutpun,g INTIANY PIBMY [B1IP3]
Jo 1rey) Suipung SHINOY Jo HBY)  NI0AL JO 1UNEIS SAvd
A0 %01 HOA
%STOF :S10T L1enuer Jo st ey I1pu]
9107 ‘ST J2quaydag  :9eQq LI0TZ-ST0T ‘WA, }oe13000)
PLILIOD -l_quny penuo) SNOILVDOTIV Juoumredaq ey Aqnd A1uno) seynIrsy

6-9 LIdIHXA



